

\234

C.A.No. 2414-2415 OF 1999

ITEM No.104

Court No. 4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos. 2414-2415/1999

Situ Sahu & Ors. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent(s)

Date : 19/08/2004 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s)Mr. SB. Sanyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
State:Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondents 5 & 6:Mr. PS. Narasimha, Adv.(AC)
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. SB. Sanyal, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants commenced arguments at 2-20 p.m. and concluded at 3-00 p.m. followed by Mr. P.S. Narsimha, learned amicus appearing for respondents 5 and 6 who argued till 3-55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Manish Mohan, learned counsel appearing for the State made his submissions for few minutes. Hearing concluded. Judgment reserved.

(S. Thapar) (N. Annapurna)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master