

ITEM No.1A.

Court No. 6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 2414-2415 of 1999

SITU SAHU & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent (s)

(Heard by Hon'ble Shivaraj V. Patil and B.N. Srikrishna, JJ.)

Date : 10/09/2004 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement
of judgement today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv. (A.C.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the judgement of the Court allowing the civil appeals.

There shall be no orders as to costs.

REPORTABLE.

[T.I. Rajput] [Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master